

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-516 Version: 1 Name: CSA SLPD Construction Support - Indigo - RS

Type: Resolution - Council Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve a Consulting Services Agreement

with Indigo / Hammond & Playle Architects, LLP for Construction Support Services in the amount of

\$394,090 and to Authorize the City Manager to Negotiate and Execute Individual Contract

Amendments up to 10% (\$39,409) and Cumulative Contract Amendments up to a Maximum of 25% (\$98,523) of the Original Contract Amount for the Police Building and South Offices Modifications Project, Project No. 2014.0481 (provides for support services during construction of the Police

Building and South Offices Modifications Project)

Sponsors: Keith Cooke

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CSA - Indigo Construction Support

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2018	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve a Consulting Services Agreement with Indigo / Hammond & Playle Architects, LLP for Construction Support Services in the amount of \$394,090 and to Authorize the City Manager to Negotiate and Execute Individual Contract Amendments up to 10% (\$39,409) and Cumulative Contract Amendments up to a Maximum of 25% (\$98,523) of the Original Contract Amount for the Police Building and South Offices Modifications Project, Project No. 2014.0481 (provides for support services during construction of the Police Building and South Offices Modifications Project)

WHEREAS, an agreement between the City of San Leandro and Indigo / Hammond & Playle Architects, LLP, a copy of which is attached, was presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does **RESOLVE** as follows:

- 1. That said agreement for \$394,090 is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized; and
- 2. That the City Manager or his designee is authorized to negotiate and approve individual contract amendments up to a maximum of \$39,409, which is 10% of the original contract amount; and

File	#:	18-	-516.	Version:	1
------	----	-----	-------	----------	---

3. That the City Manager or his designee is authorized to negotiate and approve cumulative contract amendments up to a maximum of \$98,523, which is 25% of the original contract amount.